2003-0029
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
‘ (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. _03-2-8
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. One (1) - Final for Parish Project
No. P020703, Fiscal Year 2001-2002 Local Community
Development Block Grant Program -  Street
Improvements, to decrease the contract amount by
$43,617.95 and to decrease the contract time by 42
days.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 02-10-04, adopted October 7, 2002, by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. P020703,
Fiscal Year 2001-2002 Local Community Development Block Grant
Program — Street Improvements, to Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.; and,
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease of $43,617.95 in
the contract amount and to decrease the contract time by 42 calendar
days.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. That the Administration is hereby authorized to execute
Change Order No. One (1) - Final for the Fiscal Year 2001-2002 Local Community
Development Block Grant Program — Street Improvements contract to decrease the
contract amount by $43,617.95 and to decrease the contract time by 42 days.

. SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT,
BLACK, MARINO, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE :

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 3rd  day of February 2003, to
become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

CHAIRMAN: O%%A\//M Or . o REFERENCE
LTV TR S, —Ord.

SECRETARY: Z-/0-0

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: F‘&,rﬁcm 4 , 2003

APPROVED: / DISAPPRO

PARISH PRESIDENT: %/ W

RETD/SECRETARY: St bticary </ .}mﬁl) M\“\

AT 310 P recoBy: ¢ &%9/

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

ON_fe¢ ékrvxqm 5,2003

ASENTRYNO._ 295875

I'\L'VLQBlGAG_E/CONVEYANCE BOOK
90> fouo_58Y4




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 - FINAL

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE

. OWNER St. Charles Parish - Department of Public Works and Wastewater

CONTRACTOR Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.

Contract: FY 2001-2002 LCDBG Program - Street Improvements

Project:  FY 2001-2002 LCDBG Program - Street Improvements

OWNER's Contract No. P020703 ENGINEER's Contract No. 89150.3

ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
See Attachment No. 1 - Description of Changes

Reason for Change Order: To balance actual quantities with contractual estimated quantities

and

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

to decrease contract time

See attached correspondence related to
contract items added to project.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Price:

$397,438.00

Original Contract Times:

No. to No.

N/A

Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders

Substantial Completion: 25-Feb-03
Ready for final payment: 11-Apr-03
(days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. ____ to
No.__
Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for final payment: N/A

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$397,438.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 25-Feb-03
Ready for final payment: 11-Apr-03

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

($43,617.95)

Net inerease (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: (42)

Ready for final payment: (42)
(days)

Contract price with all approved Change Orders:

$353,820.05

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion: 14-Jan-03
Ready for.final payment: 28-Feb-03

(days or dates)

uthorizer
Date: V}S ]

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Signature)
=37

i Dl

orized lgnature)

CONTP«’ACTC) Aur
Date: | ,O

APPRQV
o PP

OWNER (Authonzed Slgnature//
Date: "// 2-657)
T

General Conf

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract D and end:

d by The

of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

END OF SECTION

00806-1



SCLITEPS

= HSIYVd SITIVHD "LS OL LITUD HONLLINSTY

S0°078°€SES (S6°L19°€PS) 00°8EH L6ES 'STVIOL
00°00v$ I 00°00v$ I - - 00°00v$ V4 [0quIAG prol[iey
00°08T°L$ 00091y 00°08Z°L$ 00091y SL'1S E 3uiding
00000°1% 1 00°000°1$ I 00000°1$ | 'va ugig 3o3fo1q
(00°000°01$) dANT 00°000°01$ dANT 00'000°01$ | JINNT SWIA)] 3IMONYSEHU] JO UOHRIO[SY
00°000°€£$ dANT 00°000°€€$ dANT 00'000°€€$ | JNNT UOLEZI[IqOIN
00°000°Z$ dANT 00°000°C$ dNNT 000008 | JANT 3uipasg
00°000°S$ dANT 00°000°S$ dNN'T 00°000°S$ | JNNT sopeoLLeq pue sudig uoyonysuo) Aresodwa],
00°16¥°S$ 00°68¢ (00°650°¢€$) (00°191) 00'055°8$ 0S¥ 00'61$ "AD [RLI)EIA JOpINOYS
00'¥97$ T (00'vv$) (2] 00'80¢$ 8¢ 00118 'vd SIMIEIA JUsWIAR
00°006$ 9 (00001°29) (20 00°000°¢$ 0T 00°0S1$ 'va saxog oAJeA 1snlpy
00°000°C1$ 8t (00°005°€$) €20) 00°005°ST1$ 29 00°05T$ v sajoyuelx 1snlpy
(00°000°8%) (00000°D) 00°000°8$ 000°1 00'8$ "AD [eLIRIRIA [11 pues
SLTIVLELS SET8YLT (ST eov'sig) (59°080°c) 00°G18°CSTS 00°€95°0¢ 00'$$ ‘A’S 9$IN0D ased JusW) [10S ,,8
0€°€L0'6Y1S yLTIEE (0L'161°6$) (9200 00°59T'8S1$ 00°L15°¢ 00'S¥$ NOL 3sIno) Futieap 93a10u0)) dnfeydsy yda youy-g
LSOD ALILNVNO 1S0D ALLINVNO 1SOD ALLINVQO | dDNId
ALVd OL TVLOL I "'ON 4A@HO IONVHD LOVIINOD TVYNIOIIO LINN | LINN WALI

SHILIINVNO WALI ANI'T A0 NOILVITIONODTY 'TVNIA - 1# 44ad0 dONVHD

SINFNIAOUYLIAT LHTYLS - INVEADOUd D9AIDT 2002 - 1007 AA

SIONVHO 40 NOILLIIDSAA - T INTFINHDV.LLV




Hﬂmrmm SHREAD - KUYRK. JDALL & AssociaTes, INc.

. ,g’ ENGINEERS ¢ SURVEYORS PLANNERS

© 13000 Justice Avenue, Suite 16 » Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816
(225) 296-1335 ¢ Email: skaengr@shreadkuyrkendall.com

January 15, 2003

Ms. Dawn D’ Angelo

Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C.
1268 LA 3127

Boutte, Louisiana 70039

RE: FY 2001 -~ 2002 LCDBG Program
Street Improvements
St. Charles Parish, Louisiana
Parish Project No. P020703
SKA Project No. 89150.3
BCC No. 2273

Dear Ms. D’ Angelo :

You are hereby authorized to perform the necessary striping work on the referenced project per your
quote submitted to our office on January 13, 2003 (see attachment). Please note that the required
striping and railroad symbol are new contract itemns and payment for these items will not be made until
the St. Charles Parish Council approves the final change order.

Should there be any questions or concerns regarding this project, please feel free to call me at (225)
296-1335.

Sincerely yours,

SHREAD-KUYRKENDALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

A

James E. Powell, Jr, EI,LS.L

Attachment

Cc: Lee Zeringue, P.E., Program Manager, St. Charles Parish-Dept. of Public Works
(w/ attachment)



Y . uZ

JJanuary 13, 2003

. Shread-Kuyrdendall & Associates, Inc,
C/O Mr. Viddie Powell
13000 Justice Avenue, Suite 16
Baton Rouge, LA 70801

RE: St. Charles Parish Street Improvements
Fiscal Year 2001-2002 L.C.D.B.G.
Dear Eddic,
We are pleased to provide a quotc for str ping and a railroad legend on the above
relerenced project. The ptice is for 4160 Lincar Feet of striping 1o be done for $1.75 per

linear foot. The railroad legend may nie installed for $400.00 cach.

+ Ifyou ha‘ve any further questions or need any additional quotes, pleasc don’t hesitate 1o
conlact me at 985-331-3548.

Sincerely,
Barricre Construction Co,LI.C.

Dawn I’ Angelo
Project Manager

Ce. Lee Zerinque- St. Chacles Parish Gve,

Job File
Asphalt Division = Corporale Office
1268 A 3177 430 Notie Dame: Stized
PO, Bex 1576 F.O. Box 2430
Boulte. LA 70037 Maw Orloans, lovisiana 70176

$657857/00 [a< 965.331-3550 “An Equal Opportunily Employce” . SOL-581 PAVE  Foux 501-581.2270



SHREAD-KUYRKENDALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

e ‘ t ; ENGINEERS ' SURVEYORS ' PLANNERS

N A\ 13000 Justice Avenue, Suite 16 - Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816
L Phone: (225) 296-1335 * Fax (225) 296-1338
E-Mail:skaengr@shreadkuyrkendall.com

To: Dawn D'Angelo From: Eddie Powell E.I, L.S.I. @

Barriere Construction

Fax:  (985) 331-3559 Pages 1
Phone: (985) 331-3548 Date: (01/03/03
Re: St. Charles Parish — LCDBG Street CC:

Improvements - Striping on E. Harding

O Urgent 0 For Review O Please Comment [JPlease Reply [J Please Recycle

¢ Comments:
. Dawn,
Please provide me with a unit price for the following striping items required on E. Harding Street:
1. Approximately 3460 LF of solid white striping on road edges
2. Approximately 700 LF of yellow striping (14’ long every 25') down the center on the road
3. One (1) railroad symbol
All of the striping will be PAINTED.
Please let me know if you have questions or problems.
Thank you,
Eddie Powell




